A RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE CITY ENGINEER TO PREPARE A PRELIMINARY ENGINEER'S REPORT FOR SANITARY SEWER, STREET, SIDEWALK, AND STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE PROPOSED LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT TO BE KNOWN AS "WALKER ROAD LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT".

RESOLUTION NO. for 1981

WHEREAS, the City Council has discussed the need for certain improvements on Walker Road, between South Main Road and Seventh Street; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined by Motion that a Local Improvement District would be the most reasonable method of providing said improvements;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>. That the City Council intends to initiate a Local Improvement District for improvements to the before mentioned street; and,

Section 2. That the Local Improvement District shall be known as "Walker Road Local Improvement District"; and

<u>Section 3</u>. That the City Engineer is hereby authorized and directed to prepare a map and preliminary engineering report as defined in Ordinance No. 1681; and

<u>Section 4.</u> That the costs of said report shall be charged to said proposed L.I.D. upon its creation.

Passed by the Council by a vote of 6 for and 6 against and approved by the Mayor this  $22^{-4}$  day of April, 1981.

Lolier

ATTEST:

Suren A